ECE/TRANS/63/Rev.4
ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE
INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE
European Agreement on Main
International Railway Lines (AGC)
Done at Geneva on 31 May 1985
Revision 4
UNITED NATIONS
Geneva, 2019
ECE/TRANS/63/Rev.4
2
  Note:
This document contains the text of the AGC Agreement, including the amendments to the
AGC Agreement contained in the following Depositary Notifications:
(a) Depositary Notification C.N.34.1992.TREATIES-1 of 30 March 1992;
(b) Depositary Notification C.N.220.199.TREATIES-2 of 20 July 1994;
(c) Depositary Notification C.N.123.1996.TREATIES-1 of 28 May 1996;
(d) Depositary Notification C.N.166.1997.TREATIES-1 of 2 May 1997;
(e) Depositary Notification C.N.68.2000.TREATIES-1 of 10 February 2000;
(f) Depositary Notification C.N.255.2001.TREATIES-1 of 28 March 2001 and
C.N.826.2001.TREATIES-3 of 1 October 2001 (Acceptance);
 (g) Depositary Notification C.N.202.2003.TREATIES-1 of 4 March 2003 and
C.N.914.2003.TREATIES-2 of 4 September 2003 (Acceptance);
 (h) Depositary Notification C.N.140.2005.TREATIES-1 of 28 February 2005 and
C.N.669.2005.TREATIES-2 of 29 August 2005 (Acceptance);
 (i) Depositary Notification C.N.650.2006.TREATIES-2 of 9 August 2006 and
C.N.194.2007.TREATIES-1 of 12 February 2007 (Acceptance);
 (j) Depository Notification C.N.532.2007.TREATIES-1 of 3 May 2007 and
C.N.1050.2007.TREATIES-3 of 5 November 2007 (Acceptance);
 (k) Depository Notification C.N.711.2010.TREATIES-1 of 30 December 2010
and C.N.528.2011.TREATIES-1 of 25 August 2011 (Acceptance);
 (l) Depository Notification C.N.69.2018.TREATIES-XI.C.3 of 6 February 2018
and C.N.380.2018.TREATIES-XI.C.3 of 14 August 2018 (Acceptance);
 (m) Depository Notification C.N.140.2019.TREATIES-XI.C.3 of 17 April 2019
and C.N.559.2019.TREATIES-XI.C.3 of 22 October 2019 (Acceptance).
ECE/TRANS/63/Rev.4
 3
The present document contains in a single, non-official, document the consolidated text of the AGC Agreement
including the basic instrument, its amendments and corrections that have come into force by the dates indicated.